the underlying value of the Etango Project, as tabulated below:

Table 10 - Etango Project Sensitivity Analysis of Key Financial Metrics to Uranium Price

Units

US$/lb U3O8

60 65 70 75 80 85 90

Cash flow before capital
(undiscounted, pre-tax)

US$B 2.1 2.6 3.2 3.7 4.2 4.8 5.3

Free cash flow after capital
(undiscounted, post-tax)

US$B 0.5 0.9 1.2 1.6 1.9 2.2 2.6

Payback (from 1
st

 production) Years 8.5 5.9 4.9 4.4 4.0 3.8 3.5

NPV8% US$M (84) 86 254 419 584 749 914

IRR (post-tax) % 6.3 9.6 12.6 15.3 17.8 20.1 22.4

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

175

200

2
0

14

2
0

15
E

2
0

16
E

2
0

17
E

2
0

18
E

2
0

19
E

2
0

20
E

2
0

21
E

2
0

22
E

2
0

23
E

2
0

24
E

2
0

25
E

Mlbs U3O8

18

The table below shows the sensitivity of the NPV to key financial parameters. In assessing the sensitivity of the
project returns, each of the parameters has been varied independently of the others. Accordingly, combined
positive or negative variations in any of these parameters will have more marked effect on the forecast
economics of the project than the individual variations considered.

Table 11 - Etango Project Sensitivity Analysis of NPV to key parameters

 NPV at 8% discount rate (US$ million)

 -20% -10% BASE +10% +20%

Capital Costs
US$M 556.4 487.8 419.1 350.5 280.9

Operating Costs
US$M 686.7 552.9 419.1 285.4 149.7

Mining Costs US$M 544.0 481.6 419.1 356.7 294.3

Processing Costs US$M 543.1 481.1 419.1 357.2 295.2

INDICATIVE DEVELOPMENT TIMETABLE

The project development timeframes outlined in the DFS remain unchanged. While the detailed engineering
and construction period remains at approximately 30 months from project approval to plant commissioning,
this estimate may be capable of potential reduction.

Subject to remaining study work, requisite sales contract procurement, and project financing, first production
from Etango is targeted for H1 2020 as shown in the table below.

Table 12 - Etango Project Indicative Development Timeline

Activity
H1

2016
H2

2016
H1

2017
H2

2017